



Vendor Ranking

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020 10:30 AM
District: District 1
Contract Time: A+B Contract Time
Contract Desc: SR 400 (I-4)

Call Order: 001
Counties: POLK
Fed Aid No: D120059B
Project(s): 20121785201 (*)
20121785202

A+B BREAKOUT

Site Number: 00 - Contract Time
Road User Cost Per Days: \$ 7500.00
Max Days: 1,200

Rank	Vendor	Calendar Days	Standard Bid (A)	Time Bid (B)	Total Bid (A+B)
1	CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.	980	\$26,131,246.53	\$7,350,000.00	\$33,481,246.53
2	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	1050	\$29,252,408.51	\$7,875,000.00	\$37,127,408.51
3	PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	954	\$30,846,954.00	\$7,155,000.00	\$38,001,954.00
4	SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	1200	\$31,877,777.77	\$9,000,000.00	\$40,877,777.77
5	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	1150	\$35,226,475.00	\$8,625,000.00	\$43,851,475.00
6	BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	868	\$42,848,035.17	\$6,510,000.00	\$49,358,035.17

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$33,481,246.53	100.00%
2	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$37,127,408.51	110.89%
3	PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$38,001,954.00	113.50%
4	SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$40,877,777.77	122.09%
5	SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$43,851,475.00	130.97%
6	BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$49,358,035.17	147.42%



Vendor Ranking

Page 2 of 2

Letting:	CT201118	November 18, 2020 10:30 AM	Call Order: 001	Contract: T1035
District:	District 1		Counties: POLK	Fed Aid No: D120059B
Contract Time:	A+B Contract Time			Project(s): 20121785201 (*)
Contract Desc:	SR 400 (I-4)			20121785202

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 26

Letting:	CT201118	November 18, 2020	Call Order:	001	Contract:	T1035
District:	District 1		Counties:	POLK	Fed Aid No:	D120059B
Contract Time:	A+B Contract Time			Project(s):	20121785201 (*)	
Contract Descr:	SR 400 (I-4)				20121785202	
MILESTONE BONUS						

THERE WILL BE A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING FOR THIS PROJECT AT 10:00 AM EST ON THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2020 BY GO-TO MEETING.

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.
<https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/275579509>

You can also dial in using your phone. (For supported devices, tap a one-touch number below to join instantly.)

United States: +1 (312) 757-3121
- One-touch: tel:+13127573121,,275579509#

Access Code: 275-579-509

Join from a video-conferencing room or system.
Dial in or type: 67.217.95.2 or inroomlink.goto.com
Meeting ID: 275 579 509
Or dial directly: 275579509@67.217.95.2 or 67.217.95.2##275579509

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when your first meeting starts:
<https://global.gotomeeting.com/install/275579509>

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS MATTER, PLEASE CONTACT ARLENE BARNES AT (863) 519-2349.

THIS PRE-BID MEETING IS MANDATORY BECAUSE OF THE COMPLEXITY OF THE PROJECT. ONLY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE AVAILABLE PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING. THE PROSPECTIVE BIDDER SHALL BE PREQUALIFIED ACCORDING TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF FDOT RULE CHAPTER 14-22 AND SECTION 2-1 OF THE 2020 STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION.

PROPOSALS (BIDDING DOCUMENTS) WILL BE ISSUED ONLY TO THE PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS WHO HAVE ATTENDED THE PRE-BID MEETING AND MET THE FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION QUALIFICATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT.

PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ORDERING BID DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE GIVEN ACCESS TO DOWNLOAD THE BID DOCUMENTS WITHIN 24 HOURS AFTER THE PRE-BID MEETING. THOSE PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS ORDERING THE DOCUMENTS AFTER THE PRE-BID MEETING WILL NEED TO CONTACT THE OFFICE ADVERTISING THE PROJECT TO CONFIRM ATTENDANCE AND RECEIVE ACCESS TO DOWNLOAD THE BID DOCUMENTS. PLEASE CONTACT THE OFFICE AT LEAST TWO WORKING DAYS PRIOR TO THE DEADLINE FOR



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** T1035
 OBTAINING BID DOCUMENTS
 TO ALLOW TIME FOR PROCESSING.

Railroad insurance is required for this Proposal at time of contract execution. Please see the Specifications Package for more information.

The improvements under this contract consist of constructing two new CSX Railroad bridges over I-4 (SR-400). Roadway improvements are necessitated by maintenance of traffic impacts to the section of I-4 under the bridge and will include milling and resurfacing, pavement markings, guardrail and miscellaneous drainage between Bella Vista Street and Kathleen Road in Polk County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 20121785201 Bridge No. 160528		(5260.000) SF (LS)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
0010 0334 1 15 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E		80.000 TN	224.00000	17,920.00	800.00000	64,000.00	450.00000	36,000.00
0015 0334 1 55 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22		278.800 TN	224.00000	62,451.20	122.00000	34,013.60	200.00000	55,760.00
0020 0400 4 5 CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		163.900 CY	1,700.00000	278,630.00	1,300.00000	213,070.00	1,650.00000	270,435.00
0025 0400 4 25 CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE		4,563.300 CY	825.00000	3,764,722.50	1,265.00000	5,772,574.50	1,450.00000	6,616,785.00
0030 0415 1 5 REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		559,309.000 LB	1.00000	559,309.00	1.10000	615,239.90	1.25000	699,136.25



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0415 2 5		502.000	5.00000	2,510.00	3.50000	1,757.00	16.00000	8,032.00
STAINLESS REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE		LB						
0040 0451 70 1		46.000	600.00000	27,600.00	125.00000	5,750.00	1,000.00000	46,000.00
PRESTRESSED SOIL ANCHOR, PERFORMANCE TEST		EA						
0045 0451 70 2		25.000	800.00000	20,000.00	125.00000	3,125.00	2,400.00000	60,000.00
PRESTRESSED SOIL ANCHOR, CREEP TEST		EA						
0050 0455 34 3		17,180.000	134.00000	2,302,120.00	90.00000	1,546,200.00	185.00000	3,178,300.00
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ		LF						
0055 0455133 2		59,945.000	49.00000	2,937,305.00	1.00000	59,945.00	60.00000	3,596,700.00
SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL		SF						
0060 0455143 3		1,894.000	205.00000	388,270.00	450.00000	852,300.00	325.00000	615,550.00
TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ		LF						
0065 0458 1 11		108.000	60.00000	6,480.00	54.00000	5,832.00	65.00000	7,020.00
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		LF						
0070 0460 2 3		(33320.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	153,700.00000	153,700.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
STRUCT STEEL, SHOE ASSEMBLIES 20121785201 Bridge No. 160527		LB (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0075	0460 2 3		(33320.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	153,700.00000	153,700.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
STRUCT STEEL, SHOE ASSEMBLIES LB (LS) 20121785201 Bridge No. 160528									
0080	0460 2 20		(1627098.000)	3,875,000.00000	3,875,000.00	5,763,990.00000	5,763,990.00	3,565,000.00000	3,565,000.00
STRUCT STEEL - NEW/WIDENING, LB (LS) WEATHERING 20121785201 Bridge No. 160527									
0085	0460 2 20		(1627098.000)	3,875,000.00000	3,875,000.00	5,733,990.00000	5,733,990.00	3,565,000.00000	3,565,000.00
STRUCT STEEL - NEW/WIDENING, LB (LS) WEATHERING 20121785201 Bridge No. 160528									
0090	0506 2		2,418.000	225.00000	544,050.00	264.00000	638,352.00	100.00000	241,800.00
BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE LF									
0095	0506 3		12.000	235.00000	2,820.00	2,740.00000	32,880.00	2,025.00000	24,300.00
BRIDGE DRAINS EA									
0100	0550 10220		137.000	18.00000	2,466.00	29.50000	4,041.50	18.20000	2,493.40
FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD LF									
0105	0839 1 1		18,810.000	23.00000	432,630.00	31.00000	583,110.00	25.50000	479,655.00
MASS TRANSIT- RAILROAD BRIDGE, SF WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK, PROJECT 201217-8-52-01									
0110	0839 1 2		8,192.000	5.00000	40,960.00	3.90000	31,948.80	3.50000	28,672.00
MASS TRANSIT- RAILROAD BRIDGE, SF DAMPPROOFING BRIDGE DECK, PROJECT 201217-8-52-01									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures**0001 Structures Section Totals:****\$19,840,243.70****\$22,769,519.30****\$23,696,638.65****SECTION: 0002 Roadway**

0115	0101 1	(1.000)	2,680,000.00000	2,680,000.00	2,925,000.00000	2,925,000.00	3,090,000.00000	3,090,000.00
	MOBILIZATION 20121785201	LS						
0120	0102 1	(1200.000)	570,640.00000	570,640.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	421,660.00000	421,660.00
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 20121785201	DA (LS)						
0125	0102 2200	(4660.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	249,554.00000	249,554.00
	SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 20121785201	SY (LS)						
0130	0102 14	2,169.000	60.00000	130,140.00	75.00000	162,675.00	65.00000	140,985.00
	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR						
0135	0102 60	30,017.000	0.20000	6,003.40	0.20000	6,003.40	0.19000	5,703.23
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED						
0140	0102 71 15	4,710.000	19.00000	89,490.00	17.50000	82,425.00	22.96000	108,141.60
	TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED	LF						
0145	0102 71 25	4,760.000	10.00000	47,600.00	9.50000	45,220.00	9.69000	46,124.40
	TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Roadway							
0150	0102 74 1		100,395.000	0.10000	10,039.50	0.10000	10,039.50	0.09000	9,035.55
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0155	0102 76		1,932.000	4.50000	8,694.00	4.00000	7,728.00	5.10000	9,853.20
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0160	0102 78		4,329.000	3.00000	12,987.00	2.85000	12,337.65	2.72000	11,774.88
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER			EA						
0165	0102 89 1		12.000	1,800.00000	21,600.00	850.00000	10,200.00	1,600.00000	19,200.00
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						
0170	0102 99		3,533.000	9.50000	33,563.50	9.25000	32,680.25	9.69000	34,234.77
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0175	0102115		818.000	0.26000	212.68	0.26000	212.68	0.26000	212.68
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0180	0102150 1		2,400.000	4.00000	9,600.00	4.00000	9,600.00	4.08000	9,792.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0185	0102150 2		2,400.000	4.00000	9,600.00	4.00000	9,600.00	4.08000	9,792.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0190 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		9,616.000 LF	1.30000	12,500.80	0.95000	9,135.20	3.00000	28,848.00
0195 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		307.070 AC	33.00000	10,133.31	10.00000	3,070.70	35.00000	10,747.45
0200 0107 2 MOWING		226.260 AC	135.00000	30,545.10	10.00000	2,262.60	90.00000	20,363.40
0205 0108 1 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 20121785201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	1,490.00000	1,490.00
0210 0108 2 MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 20121785201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00	22,325.00000	22,325.00
0215 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 20121785201		(6.870) AC (LS)	193,000.00000	193,000.00	65,712.00000	65,712.00	300,752.34000	300,752.34
0220 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		11,680.000 CY	10.00000	116,800.00	20.00000	233,600.00	20.00000	233,600.00
0225 0327 70 1 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH		4,889.000 SY	4.12000	20,142.68	1.75000	8,555.75	5.00000	24,445.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0230 0327 70 19 MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		28,840.000 SY	1.50000	43,260.00	1.50000	43,260.00	2.50000	72,100.00
0235 0334 1 12 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B		268.900 TN	197.00000	52,973.30	117.00000	31,461.30	135.00000	36,301.50
0240 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		1,175.400 TN	220.00000	258,588.00	180.00000	211,572.00	189.00000	222,150.60
0245 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		251.600 TN	230.00000	57,868.00	230.00000	57,868.00	250.00000	62,900.00
0250 0425 1521 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'		2.000 EA	6,000.00000	12,000.00	8,700.00000	17,400.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00
0255 0425 1523 INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,JBOT, <10'		2.000 EA	6,000.00000	12,000.00	4,355.00000	8,710.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
0260 0430173118 PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18", GUTTER DRAIN		61.000 LF	70.00000	4,270.00	22.00000	1,342.00	110.00000	6,710.00
0265 0430175118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD		117.000 LF	70.00000	8,190.00	175.00000	20,475.00	125.00000	14,625.00
0270 0440 73 3 UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 8"		186.000 LF	65.00000	12,090.00	138.00000	25,668.00	80.00000	14,880.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0275 0524 1 1 CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"		32.000 SY	45.00000	1,440.00	190.00000	6,080.00	120.00000	3,840.00
0280 0536 1 1 GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3		3,154.000 LF	18.00000	56,772.00	17.35000	54,721.90	18.00000	56,772.00
0282 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		3,154.000 LF	1.70000	5,361.80	2.00000	6,308.00	3.00000	9,462.00
0285 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		6.000 EA	1,400.00000	8,400.00	1,320.00000	7,920.00	1,350.00000	8,100.00
0290 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		3.000 EA	2,700.00000	8,100.00	2,550.00000	7,650.00	2,600.00000	7,800.00
0295 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		1.667 GM	2,200.00000	3,667.40	8,100.00000	13,502.70	8,400.00000	14,002.80
0300 0550 10110 FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD		1,230.000 LF	13.00000	15,990.00	9.20000	11,316.00	12.50000	15,375.00
0305 0550 10210 FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES		342.000 LF	15.00000	5,130.00	14.15000	4,839.30	15.00000	5,130.00
0310 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		6,073.000 SY	2.50000	15,182.50	3.60000	21,862.80	5.00000	30,365.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0315 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,482.000 SY	3.20000	4,742.40	3.60000	5,335.20	6.00000	8,892.00
0320 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.417 GM	1,030.00000	2,489.51	960.00000	2,320.32	1,250.00000	3,021.25
0325 0710 11103 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		0.454 GM	1,975.00000	896.65	1,850.00000	839.90	2,400.00000	1,089.60
0330 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.857 GM	1,000.00000	857.00	960.00000	822.72	1,250.00000	1,071.25
0335 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 20121785201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0340 0999 20 1 DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, MEETING- DO NOT BID		40.000 DA	3,900.00000	156,000.00	3,900.00000	156,000.00	3,900.00000	156,000.00
0345 0999 20 2 DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, HEARING- DO NOT BID		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
0350 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 20121785201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$5,263,560.53		\$5,152,332.87		\$5,715,222.50	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0355	0710 90	(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	5,531.00000	5,531.00	7,100.00000	7,100.00
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 20121785201								
0360	0711 11103	0.601	8,400.00000	5,048.40	8,400.00000	5,048.40	10,700.00000	6,430.70
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS								
0365	0711 15101	1.134	4,100.00000	4,649.40	4,074.00000	4,619.92	5,250.00000	5,953.50
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"								
0370	0711 15131	1.696	1,300.00000	2,204.80	1,298.00000	2,201.41	1,500.00000	2,544.00
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP								
0375	0711 15201	1.119	4,200.00000	4,699.80	4,074.00000	4,558.81	5,250.00000	5,874.75
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"								
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$22,602.40		\$21,959.54		\$27,902.95	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Mass Transit								
0380 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		5,577.000 CY	10.00000	55,770.00	5.75000	32,067.75	11.00000	61,347.00
0385 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,882.000 CY	9.00000	16,938.00	6.75000	12,703.50	10.00000	18,820.00
0390 0823 11 8 MASS TRANSIT- SUBBALLAST, F&I, 8 IN DEPTH		73,994.000 SF	1.35000	99,891.90	2.85000	210,882.90	5.00000	369,970.00
0395 0825136110 MASS TRANSIT-TRACK, INSTALL, 136 LB/YD, CONTINUOUS WELDED RAIL, TIMBER TIE, STANDARD RAIL HEAD		5,517.000 LF	142.00000	783,414.00	173.00000	954,441.00	165.00000	910,305.00
0400 0825139 1 MASS TRANSIT-TRACK, INSTALL, INNER GUARD RAIL		865.000 LF	7.40000	6,401.00	31.50000	27,247.50	7.55000	6,530.75
0405 0825311 36 MASS TRANSIT-TRACK RAISING, CONTINUOUS WELDED RAIL, TIMBER, 36 IN		1,435.000 LF	7.00000	10,045.00	18.45000	26,475.75	5.95000	8,538.25
0410 0825461 1 MASS TRANSIT-LINE & SURFACE, 136 LB/YD RAIL, CONTINUOUS WELDED RAIL, TIMBER TIE		738.000 LF	10.00000	7,380.00	26.80000	19,778.40	9.05000	6,678.90
0415 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 20121785202		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Page 13 of 26

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(1) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(2) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.		(3) PRINCE CONTRACTING, LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Mass Transit								
0004 Mass Transit Section Totals:			\$1,004,839.90		\$1,308,596.80		\$1,407,189.90	
Standard Bid Totals (A)			\$26,131,246.53		\$29,252,408.51		\$30,846,954.00	
Time Bid Totals (B)			\$7,350,000.00		\$7,875,000.00		\$7,155,000.00	
Contract Grand Totals			\$33,481,246.53		\$37,127,408.51		38,001,954.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3		(5260.000)	716,000.00000	716,000.00	1,705,660.82000	1,705,660.82	999,544.98000	999,544.98
REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 20121785201 Bridge No. 160528		SF (LS)						
0010 0334 1 15		80.000	193.00000	15,440.00	174.00000	13,920.00	181.14000	14,491.20
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E		TN						
0015 0334 1 55		278.800	135.00000	37,638.00	121.00000	33,734.80	163.23000	45,508.52
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC E, PG76-22		TN						
0020 0400 4 5		163.900	1,006.30000	164,932.57	1,700.00000	278,630.00	1,125.06000	184,397.33
CONCRETE CLASS IV, BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		CY						
0025 0400 4 25		4,563.300	959.70000	4,379,399.01	950.00000	4,335,135.00	1,217.37000	5,555,224.52
CONCRETE CLASS IV, MASS, SUBSTRUCTURE		CY						
0030 0415 1 5		559,309.000	0.88000	492,191.92	1.00000	559,309.00	0.94000	525,750.46
REINFORCING STEEL- BRIDGE SUBSTRUCTURE		LB						
0035 0415 2 5		502.000	8.12000	4,076.24	13.00000	6,526.00	5.58000	2,801.16
STAINLESS REINFORCING STEEL, SUBSTRUCTURE		LB						
0040 0451 70 1		46.000	1,110.00000	51,060.00	1,000.00000	46,000.00	1,043.37000	47,995.02
PRESTRESSED SOIL ANCHOR, PERFORMANCE TEST		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0451 70 2		25.000	2,680.00000	67,000.00	2,400.00000	60,000.00	2,504.09000	62,602.25
PRESTRESSED SOIL ANCHOR, CREEP TEST		EA						
0050 0455 34 3		17,180.000	98.35000	1,689,653.00	100.00000	1,718,000.00	87.31000	1,499,985.80
PRESTRESSED CONCRETE PILING, 18" SQ		LF						
0055 0455133 2		59,945.000	108.00000	6,474,060.00	71.00000	4,256,095.00	150.00000	8,991,750.00
SHEET PILING STEEL, TEMPORARY-CRITICAL		SF						
0060 0455143 3		1,894.000	923.00000	1,748,162.00	245.00000	464,030.00	147.84000	280,008.96
TEST PILES-PRESTRESSED CONCRETE,18" SQ		LF						
0065 0458 1 11		108.000	196.80000	21,254.40	800.00000	86,400.00	28.01000	3,025.08
BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, NEW CONSTRUCTION, F&I POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		LF						
0070 0460 2 3		(33320.000)	176,300.00000	176,300.00	155,500.00000	155,500.00	146,308.70000	146,308.70
STRUCT STEEL, SHOE ASSEMBLIES 20121785201 Bridge No. 160527		LB (LS)						
0075 0460 2 3		(33320.000)	174,900.00000	174,900.00	155,500.00000	155,500.00	146,308.70000	146,308.70
STRUCT STEEL, SHOE ASSEMBLIES 20121785201 Bridge No. 160528		LB (LS)						
0080 0460 2 20		(1627098.000)	4,069,000.00000	4,069,000.00	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00	5,212,001.02000	5,212,001.02
STRUCT STEEL - NEW/WIDENING, WEATHERING 20121785201 Bridge No. 160527		LB (LS)						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0085 0460 2 20 STRUCT STEEL - NEW/WIDENING, WEATHERING 20121785201 Bridge No. 160528		(1627098.000) LB (LS)	4,019,000.00000	4,019,000.00	4,500,000.00000	4,500,000.00	5,186,648.64000	5,186,648.64
0090 0506 2 BRIDGE DRAINAGE PIPE		2,418.000 LF	135.00000	326,430.00	165.00000	398,970.00	101.80000	246,152.40
0095 0506 3 BRIDGE DRAINS		12.000 EA	1,957.00000	23,484.00	1,900.00000	22,800.00	824.64000	9,895.68
0100 0550 10220 FENCING, TYPE B, 5.1-6.0', STANDARD		137.000 LF	32.80000	4,493.60	18.00000	2,466.00	39.45000	5,404.65
0105 0839 1 1 MASS TRANSIT- RAILROAD BRIDGE, WATERPROOFING BRIDGE DECK, PROJECT 201217-8-52-01		18,810.000 SF	22.50000	423,225.00	22.00000	413,820.00	24.32000	457,459.20
0110 0839 1 2 MASS TRANSIT- RAILROAD BRIDGE, DAMPPROOFING BRIDGE DECK, PROJECT 201217-8-52-01		8,192.000 SF	4.20000	34,406.40	6.00000	49,152.00	0.66000	5,406.72
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$25,112,106.14		\$23,761,648.62		\$29,628,670.99	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 20121785201		(1.000) LS	2,792,000.00000	2,792,000.00	3,500,000.00000	3,500,000.00	4,350,000.00000	4,350,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0120 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 20121785201		(1200.000) DA (LS)	844,000.00000	844,000.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00	6,000,000.00000	6,000,000.00
0125 0102 2200 SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 20121785201		(4660.000) SY (LS)	88,000.00000	88,000.00	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	48,267.19000	48,267.19
0130 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,169.000 HR	88.00000	190,872.00	100.00000	216,900.00	78.25000	169,724.25
0135 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		30,017.000 ED	0.20000	6,003.40	0.18000	5,403.06	0.20000	6,003.40
0140 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		4,710.000 LF	19.55000	92,080.50	25.00000	117,750.00	24.26000	114,264.60
0145 0102 71 25 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, ANCHORED		4,760.000 LF	10.60000	50,456.00	10.00000	47,600.00	11.33000	53,930.80
0150 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		100,395.000 ED	0.10000	10,039.50	0.09000	9,035.55	0.09000	9,035.55
0155 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		1,932.000 ED	4.40000	8,500.80	4.75000	9,177.00	4.44000	8,578.08



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0160	0102 78		4,329.000	2.90000	12,554.10	3.00000	12,987.00	2.97000	12,857.13
TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER			EA						
0165	0102 89 1		12.000	950.00000	11,400.00	1,000.00000	12,000.00	834.69000	10,016.28
TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION			LO						
0170	0102 99		3,533.000	10.30000	36,389.90	9.00000	31,797.00	9.86000	34,835.38
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0175	0102115		818.000	0.29000	237.22	0.25000	204.50	0.26000	212.68
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0180	0102150 1		2,400.000	4.00000	9,600.00	4.00000	9,600.00	0.46000	1,104.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0185	0102150 2		2,400.000	4.00000	9,600.00	4.00000	9,600.00	0.46000	1,104.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0190	0104 10 3		9,616.000	0.73000	7,019.68	10.00000	96,160.00	4.64000	44,618.24
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0195	0107 1		307.070	22.00000	6,755.54	38.50000	11,822.20	25.78000	7,916.26
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0200	0107 2		226.260 AC	52.00000	11,765.52	110.00000	24,888.60	36.09000	8,165.72
0205	0108 1		(1.000) LS	5,100.00000	5,100.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- INSPECTION AND SETTLEMENT MONITORING 20121785201									
0210	0108 2		(1.000) LS	34,000.00000	34,000.00	84,000.00000	84,000.00	35,533.45000	35,533.45
MONITOR EXISTING STRUCTURES- VIBRATION MONITORING 20121785201									
0215	0110 1 1		(6.870) AC (LS)	111,771.77000	111,771.77	2,600,000.00000	2,600,000.00	62,749.83000	62,749.83
CLEARING & GRUBBING 20121785201									
0220	0120 1		11,680.000 CY	11.00000	128,480.00	10.00000	116,800.00	15.78000	184,310.40
REGULAR EXCAVATION									
0225	0327 70 1		4,889.000 SY	1.90000	9,289.10	1.75000	8,555.75	1.81000	8,849.09
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH									
0230	0327 70 19		28,840.000 SY	1.65000	47,586.00	1.50000	43,260.00	1.92000	55,372.80
MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH									
0235	0334 1 12		268.900 TN	128.90000	34,661.21	115.50000	31,057.95	120.44000	32,386.32
SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC B									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0240	0337 7 25		1,175.400	199.00000	233,904.60	179.00000	210,396.60	195.15000	229,379.31
ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22			TN						
0245	0339 1		251.600	256.00000	64,409.60	258.00000	64,912.80	280.41000	70,551.16
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT			TN						
0250	0425 1521		2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	7,400.00000	14,800.00	3,390.11000	6,780.22
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,<10'			EA						
0255	0425 1523		2.000	5,010.00000	10,020.00	7,800.00000	15,600.00	3,390.11000	6,780.22
INLETS, DT BOT, TYPE C,JBOT, <10'			EA						
0260	0430173118		61.000	153.00000	9,333.00	215.00000	13,115.00	86.84000	5,297.24
PIPE CULVERT OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18", GUTTER DRAIN			LF						
0265	0430175118		117.000	106.00000	12,402.00	165.00000	19,305.00	80.35000	9,400.95
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD			LF						
0270	0440 73 3		186.000	58.00000	10,788.00	69.00000	12,834.00	385.41000	71,686.26
UNDERDRAIN OUTLET PIPE, 8"			LF						
0275	0524 1 1		32.000	102.00000	3,264.00	150.00000	4,800.00	87.74000	2,807.68
CONCRETE DITCH PAVT, NON REINFORCED, 3"			SY						
0280	0536 1 1		3,154.000	22.10000	69,703.40	17.50000	55,195.00	17.51000	55,226.54
GUARDRAIL -ROADWAY, GENERAL TL-3			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0282 0536 73 GUARDRAIL REMOVAL		3,154.000 LF	3.40000	10,723.60	2.00000	6,308.00	3.20000	10,092.80
0285 0536 85 20 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- TRAILING ANCHORAGE		6.000 EA	1,220.00000	7,320.00	1,325.00000	7,950.00	1,146.93000	6,881.58
0290 0536 85 24 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT- PARALLEL APPROACH TERMINAL		3.000 EA	3,500.00000	10,500.00	2,510.00000	7,530.00	3,301.28000	9,903.84
0295 0546 72 1 GROUND-IN RUMBLE STRIPS, 16"		1.667 GM	10,200.00000	17,003.40	3,000.00000	5,001.00	9,432.71000	15,724.33
0300 0550 10110 FENCING, TYPE A, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD		1,230.000 LF	10.25000	12,607.50	12.00000	14,760.00	9.33000	11,475.90
0305 0550 10210 FENCING, TYPE B, 0.0-5.0', STANDARD FEATURES		342.000 LF	15.80000	5,403.60	14.25000	4,873.50	17.29000	5,913.18
0310 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		6,073.000 SY	2.50000	15,182.50	3.00000	18,219.00	0.58000	3,522.34
0315 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		1,482.000 SY	2.60000	3,853.20	5.00000	7,410.00	2.34000	3,467.88
0320 0710 11101 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2.417 GM	1,280.00000	3,093.76	980.00000	2,368.66	1,001.63000	2,420.94



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0325 0710 11103 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		0.454 GM	2,550.00000	1,157.70	2,000.00000	908.00	1,930.23000	876.32
0330 0710 11201 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.857 GM	1,275.00000	1,092.68	980.00000	839.86	1,001.63000	858.40
0335 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 20121785201		(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0340 0999 20 1 DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, MEETING- DO NOT BID		40.000 DA	3,900.00000	156,000.00	3,900.00000	156,000.00	3,900.00000	156,000.00
0345 0999 20 2 DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD, HEARING- DO NOT BID		2.000 EA	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
0350 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 20121785201		(1.000) LS	125,000.00000	125,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$5,363,924.78		\$10,408,725.03		\$12,108,882.54	

SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0355 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 20121785201		(1.000) LS	7,480.00000	7,480.00	10,100.00000	10,100.00	7,162.74000	7,162.74



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0360 0711 11103 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS		0.601 GM	11,300.00000	6,791.30	6,300.00000	3,786.30	9,515.71000	5,718.94
0365 0711 15101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"		1.134 GM	5,560.00000	6,305.04	4,850.00000	5,499.90	4,648.92000	5,271.88
0370 0711 15131 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP		1.696 GM	1,550.00000	2,628.80	1,250.00000	2,120.00	1,620.56000	2,748.47
0375 0711 15201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.119 GM	5,540.00000	6,199.26	4,850.00000	5,427.15	4,654.25000	5,208.11
0003 Signing Section Totals:			\$29,404.40		\$26,933.35		\$26,110.14	

SECTION: 0004 Mass Transit								
0380 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		5,577.000 CY	8.50000	47,404.50	15.00000	83,655.00	7.52000	41,939.04
0385 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,882.000 CY	4.00000	7,528.00	21.00000	39,522.00	5.21000	9,805.22



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: T1035

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Unit	(4) SOUTHLAND CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(5) SUPERIOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY SOUTHEAST, LLC		(6) BRASFIELD & GORRIE, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Mass Transit								
0390 0823 11 8		73,994.000	3.20000	236,780.80	3.50000	258,979.00	1.39000	102,851.66
MASS TRANSIT- SUBBALLAST, F&I, 8 IN SF DEPTH								
0395 0825136110		5,517.000	187.00000	1,031,679.00	83.00000	457,911.00	160.01000	882,775.17
MASS TRANSIT-TRACK, INSTALL, 136 LB/YD, CONTINUOUS WELDED RAIL, TIMBER TIE, STANDARD RAIL HEAD LF								
0400 0825139 1		865.000	8.20000	7,093.00	15.00000	12,975.00	7.64000	6,608.60
MASS TRANSIT-TRACK, INSTALL, INNER GUARD RAIL LF								
0405 0825311 36		1,435.000	6.45000	9,255.75	76.00000	109,060.00	6.01000	8,624.35
MASS TRANSIT-TRACK RAISING, CONTINUOUS WELDED RAIL, TIMBER, 36 IN LF								
0410 0825461 1		738.000	10.30000	7,601.40	57.00000	42,066.00	9.17000	6,767.46
MASS TRANSIT-LINE & SURFACE, 136 LB/YD RAIL, CONTINUOUS WELDED RAIL, TIMBER TIE LF								
0415 0999 25		(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 20121785202 LS								
0004 Mass Transit Section Totals:			\$1,372,342.45		\$1,029,168.00		\$1,084,371.50	



Tabulation of Bids

Page 25 of 26

Letting:	CT201118	November 18, 2020	Call Order: 001	Contract: T1035	
	Standard Bid Totals (A)		\$31,877,777.77	\$35,226,475.00	\$42,848,035.17
	Time Bid Totals (B)		\$9,000,000.00	\$8,625,000.00	\$6,510,000.00
	Contract Grand Totals		\$40,877,777.77	\$43,851,475.00	49,358,035.17



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT201118 November 18, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** T1035

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

12/01/2020

Manager, Contracts Administration Office